

## **Resolution of Council**

## 3 April 2023

## Item 7.4

## **Post Exhibition - Graffiti Management Policy**

It is resolved that:

- (A) Council note the submissions received from the community on the exhibited draft Graffiti Management Policy, as shown at Attachment A to the subject report;
- (B) Council adopt the Graffiti Management Policy as shown at Attachment B to the subject report;
- (C) Council receive advice via the CEO Update about potential locations for additional poster pillars and 'character precincts' (where community posters and notices are allowed for extended display), particularly in the south of the Local Government Area; and
- (D) authority be delegated to the Chief Executive Officer to make amendments to the Graffiti Management Policy in order to correct any minor drafting errors and finalise design, artwork and accessible formats for publication.

Amended motion carried unanimously.

X027344.007